Suburban Valley Conference Cluster 2
Ralph B Clark Park

Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

- Overall

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
= Warren (SS) 23 1:21:04 16113 525 0:46 1-2-5-6-9-18-20 1-2-5-6-9-18-20
@ Paramount (SS) 48 1:23.01  16:37 533  1:.05 3-8-10-12-15-34-45 3-8-10-12-15-34-44
% Downey (SS) 72 1:24:36  16:56  5:39  1:11 4-11-17-19-21-26-31 4-11-17-19-21-26-31
%@/ Norwalk (SS) 91 1:26:43 1721 547 142 7-13-16-27-28-39-46 7-13-16-27-28-39-45
,,; Mayfair (SS) 134 1:29:35 1755 559 137 22-23-24-25-40-55-58 22-23-24-25-40-52-55
La Mirada (SS) 150 1:31:08 18114 6:05 1:51 14-29-32-37-38-42-47 14-29-32-37-38-42-46
%‘j Bellflower (SS) 197 1:35:22  19:.05 6:22 155 30-35-36-49-51-56-62 30-35-36-47-49-53-59
ﬁ Fireba_ugh (Marco 225 1:38:46 1946 6:36 218 33-44-50-52-54-59-60 33-43-48-50-51-56-57
Antonio) (SS)
m Lynwood (SS) 274 1:50:19 22:04 7:22 451 41-57-61-63-64-65 41-54-58-60-61-62
Gahr (Richard) (SS) 59:08 1943 6:35 43-48-53 3 Runners

DTS

Page 1/92

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Overall
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Joshua Morales 12 Warren (SS) 15:50.6 1 37  Viadimir Parra 11 La Mirada (SS) 18469 37
2 Juan Flores 12 Warren (SS) 15:584 2 38 Michael Avila 10 La Mirada (SS)  18:51.7 38
3 Jordi Avalos 10 Paramount (SS) 15:584 3 39 Paul Wackerman 10 Norwalk (SS) 18:58.7 39
4  Adrien Guerrero 10 Downey (SS) 16:099 4 40 Jake Godinez 1 Mayfair (SS) 18:59.8 40
5 Alfredo Gonzalez 12 Warren (SS) 16:14.6 5 41 Gabriel Vergara 10 Lynwood (SS) 19:004 41
6 Louis Santibanez 12 Warren (SS) 16:243 6 42 Rowan Villanueva 10 La Mirada (SS)  19:041 42
7 Leonardo Diaz 10 Norwalk (SS) 16:25.8 7 43 Joseph Delgadillo 11 Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 19:09.8
8 Kevin 11 Paramount (SS)  16:30.3 8 44  Anthony Martinez 12 Firebaugh (Marco 19:220 43

Hernandez-Ramos Antonio) (SS)
9  Mikel Bautista 12 Warren (SS) 16:35.8 9 45 Daniel 11 Paramount (SS) 19:241 44
10 Damien Madrigal 9  Paramount(SS) 16410 10 Sanchez-Andrade
11 Aidan Dominguez 12 Downey (SS) 16:428 11 46 Miguel Chavez 10 Norwalk (SS) 19:279 45
12 Alec Avalos 9 Paramount (SS)  16:47.9 12 47 Michael Cuevas 11 La Mirada (SS)  19:36.5 46
13 Angeldavid Anaya 10 Norwalk (SS) 16592 13 48 Johnathan Delgado 12  Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 19:41.0
14 Chris Valle 9 LaMirada (SS)  17:012 14 49 Robert Boler 1 Bellflower (SS)  19:415 47

Hernandez 50 Jovanny 12 Firebaugh (Marco 19:58.2 48
15 AngelHemandez 12  Paramount(SS) 17.031 15 Lopez-Sotelo Antonio) (S8)
16 Erick Gallardo Barrios 11 Norwalk (SS)  17:056 16 51 Jesse Sanchez 10 Beliflower (SS) ~ 20:05.1 49
17 Joshua Zaragoza 1 Downey (SS) 17:.080 17 52 Ruben Perez 12 Fif::)‘:}?:) ((I\gasr)co 20:13.3 50
18 Joel Alfaro 12 Warren(SS) — 17:10.9 18 53 Minguk Wie 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:17.0
19 German Agular 12 Downey(SS) — 17:14.4 19 54 SebastianRobles 11  Firebaugh (Marco 20:445 51
20 Ethan Garcia 12 Warren (SS) 17152 20 Antonio) (SS)
21 Leo Lopez 12 Downey(SS)  17:205 21 55 Carlos Moreira 12 Mayfair(SS)  20:520 52
22 Javonn Chhu Bol 11 Mayfair (SS) 17232 22 Gomez
23 Lamech Samuel 10 Mayfair (SS) 17:335 23 56 Kaleb Medina 12 Bellflower (SS)  21:00.3 53
24 Reeve Davis 12 Mayfair (SS) 17:40.1 24 57 Khaleel Johnson 12 Lynwood (SS)  21:142 54
25 Ivan Tadeo 12 Mayfair (S8)  17:57.9 25 58 Andrew Reza 9 Mayfair (SS) ~ 21:284 55
26 Jonathan Morales 11 Downey (SS) 18:045 26 59 JoshuaHernandez ~ 11  Firebaugh (Marco 22:09.2 56
27 Diego Lopez 11 Nowak(SS) 18052 27 | Antonio) (SS)
28 Glrijg: dro Romo 1" Norwalk (SS) 18069 28 60 Matthew Castillo 1 Flfr?til:]?:) ((I\gasr)co 22:094 57
29 Ryan Diaz 10 LaMirada (SS)  18:086 29 61 Leon Segundo 10 Lynwood (SS) 22:39.7 58
30 AbdulBabakarkhi 11 Belflower (SS)  18:10.8 30 62 Juan Angulo 12 Bellower (SS) 22453 59
31 Alexander Reyes 1" Downey (SS) 18187 31 63 Dominic Garcia 10 Lynwood (SS) 23:33.0 60
32 Tristan Lopez 10 LaMirada (SS) 18189 32 64 Aidan Gonzalez 10 Lynwood (SS) 23508 61
33 Jordin Corral 12 Firebaugh (Marco  18:27.2 33 U DRl eiizE B ngsdite)  deerd G2

Antonio) (SS)

34 Benjamin Gonzalez 12 Paramount (SS) 18:30.0 34
35 Diego Avelar 12 Bellflower (SS)  18:388 35

36 Alexander Gonzalez 11 Bellflower (SS) 18452 36
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:24:36  16:56 539 1:11 1-2-3-4-5-6-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-8

2 8/ Bellflower (SS) 49 1:3522 19:.05 6:22 155 7-9-10-11-12-13-14 7-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Downey (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Adrien Guerrero 10 Downey (SS) 16:09.9 1
(4)
2 Aidan Dominguez 12 Downey (SS) 16:42.8 2

(1)
3 Joshua Zaragoza 1 Downey (SS) 17:.080 3
(17)
4  German Aguilar 12 Downey (SS) 17144 4
(19)
5 LeoLopez 12 Downey (SS) 17:205 5
(21)
6 Jonathan Morales 1 Downey (SS) 18:045 6
(26)
7 Abdul Babakarkhil 11 Bellflower (SS) 18108 7
(30)
8 Alexander Reyes 1 Downey (SS) 18187 8
(31)
9 Diego Avelar 12 Bellflower (SS)  18:388 9
(35)
10 Alexander Gonzalez 11 Bellflower (SS) 18452 10
(36)
11 Robert Boler 11 Bellflower (SS) 19415 11
(49)
12 Jesse Sanchez 10 Bellflower (SS)  20:05.1 12
(51)
13 Kaleb Medina 12 Bellflower (SS)  21:00.3 13
(56)
14 Juan Angulo 12 Bellflower (SS) 22453 14
(62)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 {8/ Bellflower (SS) 22 1:35:22  19:.05 6:22 1:55 1-3-4-6-8-11-14 1-3-4-6-8-11-14
2 f Firebaugh (Marco 33 1:38:46 19:46 636 2:18 2-5-7-9-10-12-13 2-5-7-9-10-12-13

Antonio) (SS)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
dual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Firebaugh (Marco Antonio

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Abdul Babakarkhil 11 Bellflower (SS)  18:10.8 1
(30)

2 Jordin Corral 12 Firebaugh (Marco 18:27.2 2
(33) Antonio) (SS)

3 Diego Avelar 12 Bellflower (SS)  18:388 3
(35)

4 Alexander Gonzalez 11 Bellflower (SS) 18452 4
(36)

5 Anthony Martinez 12 Firebaugh (Marco 19:22.0 5
(44) Antonio) (SS)

6 Robert Boler 1 Bellflower (SS) 19415 6
(49)

7 Jovanny 12 Firebaugh (Marco  19:58.2 7
(50) Lopez-Sotelo Antonio) (SS)

8 Jesse Sanchez 10 Bellflower (SS)  20:05.1 8
(51)

9 Ruben Perez 12 Firebaugh (Marco 20:13.3 9
(52) Antonio) (SS)

10 Sebastian Robles 11 Firebaugh (Marco 20:445 10
(54) Antonio) (SS)

11 Kaleb Medina 12 Bellflower (SS)  21:00.3 11
(56)

12 Joshua Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco 22:09.2 12
(59) Antonio) (SS)

13 Matthew Castillo 11 Firebaugh (Marco 22:094 13
(60) Antonio) (SS)

14 Juan Angulo 12 Bellflower (SS) 22453 14
(62)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 48/ Bellflower (SS) 15 1:35:22  19:.05 6:22 1:55 1-2-3-6-7-9-10 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP m H Gahr (Richard) (SS) 59:.08 1943 6:35 4-5-8 3 Runners
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Gahr (Richard) (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Abdul Babakarkhil 11 Bellflower (SS)  18:10.8 1

(30)

2 Diego Avelar 12 Bellflower (SS)  18:388 2
(35)

3 Alexander Gonzalez 11 Bellflower (SS) 18452 3
(36)

4 Joseph Delgadillo 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:09.8
(43)

5 Johnathan Delgado 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:41.0
(48)

6 Robert Boler 1 Bellflower (SS) 19415 4
(49)

7 Jesse Sanchez 10 Bellflower (SS)  20:05.1 5
(51)

8 Minguk Wie 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:17.0
(53)

9 Kaleb Medina 12 Bellflower (SS)  21:.003 6
(56)

10 Juan Angulo 12 Bellflower (SS) 22453 7
(62)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 22 1:31:08 18114 6:.05 1:51 1-2-4-7-8-9-10 1-2-4-7-8-9-10
2 ¢4/ Beliflower (SS) 37 1:35:22  19:05 6:22 1:55 3-5-6-11-12-13-14 3-5-6-11-12-13-14
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs La Mirada (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Chris Valle 9 La Mirada (SS)  17:01.2 1
(14) Hernandez

2 Ryan Diaz 10 La Mirada (SS)  18:086 2
(29)

3 Abdul Babakarkhil 11 Bellflower (SS)  18:10.8 3
(30)

4  Tristan Lopez 10 La Mirada (SS) 18189 4
(32)

5 Diego Avelar 12 Bellflower (SS)  18:388 5
(35)

6 Alexander Gonzalez 11 Bellflower (SS) 18452 6
(36)

7 Vladimir Parra 11 La Mirada (SS)  18:469 7
(37)

8 Michael Avila 10 LaMirada (SS) 18517 8
(38)

9 Rowan Villanueva 10 La Mirada (SS)  19:04.1 9
(42)

10 Michael Cuevas 1 La Mirada (SS)  19:36.5 10
(47)

11 Robert Boler 11 Bellflower (SS) 19415 11
(49)

12 Jesse Sanchez 10 Bellflower (SS)  20:05.1 12
(51)

13 Kaleb Medina 12 Bellflower (SS)  21:00.3 13
(56)

14 Juan Angulo 12 Bellflower (SS) 22453 14
(62)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

17 1:3522 19:05 6:22 1:55 1-2-3-5-6-7-10 1-2-3-5-6-7-10

44 1:50:19  22:.04 T7:22 451 4-8-9-11-12-13 4-8-9-11-12-13
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Lynwood (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Abdul Babakarkhil 11 Bellflower (SS)  18:10.8 1
(30)

2 Diego Avelar 12 Bellflower (SS)  18:388 2
(35)

3 Alexander Gonzalez 11 Bellflower (SS) 18452 3
(36)

4  Gabriel Vergara 10 Lynwood (SS) 19:004 4
(41)

5 Robert Boler 11 Bellflower (SS) 19415 5
(49)

6 Jesse Sanchez 10 Bellflower (SS)  20:05.1 6
(51)

7 Kaleb Medina 12 Bellflower (SS)  21:00.3 7
(56)

8 Khaleel Johnson 12 Lynwood (SS) 21:142 8
(57)

9 Leon Segundo 10 Lynwood (SS) 22397 9
(61)

10 Juan Angulo 12 Bellflower (SS)  22:453 10
(62)

11 Dominic Garcia 10 Lynwood (SS) 23:330 11
(63)

12 Aidan Gonzalez 10 Lynwood (SS) 23508 12
(64)

13 Matthew Martinez 9 Lynwood (SS) 35470 13
(65)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Mayfair (SS) 18 1:29:35 17:55 559 1:37 1-2-3-4-8-11-13 1-2-3-4-8-11-13
2 ¢49/ Bellflower (SS) 37 1:35:22  19:05 6:22 1:55 5-6-7-9-10-12-14 5-6-7-9-10-12-14

Page 13/92 10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Javonn Chhu Bol 11 Mayfair (SS) 17:23.2 1
(22)

2 Lamech Samuel 10 Mayfair (SS) 17335 2
(23)

3 Reeve Davis 12 Mayfair (SS) 17:40.1 3
(24)

4 Ivan Tadeo 12 Mayfair (SS) 17579 4
(25)

5  Abdul Babakarkhil 1 Bellflower (SS)  18:108 5
(30)

6 Diego Avelar 12 Bellflower (SS)  18:388 6
(35)

7 Alexander Gonzalez 11 Bellflower (SS)  18:45.2 7
(36)

8 Jake Godinez 1 Mayfair (SS) 18:598 8
(40)

9 Robert Boler 11 Bellflower (SS) 19415 9
(49)

10 Jesse Sanchez 10 Bellflower (SS)  20:051 10
(51)

11 Carlos Moreira 12 Mayfair (SS) 20:52.0 11
(55) Gomez

12 Kaleb Medina 12 Bellflower (SS)  21:00.3 12
(56)

13 Andrew Reza 9 Mayfair (SS) 21:284 13
(58)

14 Juan Angulo 12 Bellflower (SS)  22:45.3 14
(62)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 %%( Norwalk (SS) 15 1:26:43 1721 547 1:42 1-2-3-4-5-9-10 1-2-3-4-5-9-10
2 (&) Bellflower (SS) 44 1:35:22  19:05 6:22 1:55 6-7-8-11-12-13-14 6-7-8-11-12-13-14
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Leonardo Diaz 10 Norwalk (SS) 16:258 1

(7)
2 Angeldavid Anaya 10 Norwalk (SS) 16:59.2 2

(13)

3 Erick Gallardo Barrios 11 Norwalk (SS) 17:05.6 3
(16)

4 Diego Lopez 1 Norwalk (SS) 18:052 4
(27)

5 Alejandro Romo 11 Norwalk (SS) 18:069 5
(28) Limon

6  Abdul Babakarkhil 1 Bellflower (SS)  18:108 6
(30)

7 Diego Avelar 12 Bellflower (SS)  18:388 7
(35)

8 Alexander Gonzalez 11 Bellflower (SS) 18452 8
(36)

9 Paul Wackerman 10 Norwalk (SS) 18:58.7 9
(39)

10 Miguel Chavez 10 Norwalk (SS) 19:279 10
(46)

11 Robert Boler 11 Bellflower (SS) 19415 11
(49)

12 Jesse Sanchez 10 Bellflower (SS)  20:05.1 12
(51)

13 Kaleb Medina 12 Bellflower (SS)  21:00.3 13
(56)

14 Juan Angulo 12 Bellflower (SS) 22453 14
(62)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 W=} Paramount (SS) 15 1:23:01  16:37 533 1:.05 1-2-3-4-5-7-10 1-2-3-4-5-7-10
2 ¢49/ Bellflower (SS) 46 1:35:22  19:05 6:22 1:55 6-8-9-11-12-13-14 6-8-9-11-12-13-14
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Paramount (SS)

Place Name

1
3)
2
(8)
3
(10)
4
(12)
5
(15)
6
(30)
7
(34)
8
(35)
9
(36)
10
(45)
11
(49)
12
(51)
13
(56)

14
(62)

Jordi Avalos

Kevin
Hernandez-Ramos
Damien Madrigal
Alec Avalos

Angel Hernandez
Abdul Babakarkhil
Benjamin Gonzalez
Diego Avelar
Alexander Gonzalez
Daniel
Sanchez-Andrade
Robert Boler

Jesse Sanchez

Kaleb Medina

Juan Angulo
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Grade
10

1

12

11

12

12

11

11

10

12

12

Team
Paramount (SS)

Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)

Bellflower (SS)

Time
15:58.4

16:30.3

16:41.0

16:47.9

17:03.1

18:10.8

18:30.0

18:38.8

18:45.2

19:24.1

19:41.5

20:05.1

21:00.3

22:45.3

Points
1

10

1

12

13

14
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:21:04 16113 525 0:46 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS
2 Bellflower (SS) 50 1:35:22  19:05 6:22 1:55 8-9-10-11-12-13-14 8-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name

1
(1)
2
()
3
(5)
4
(6)
5
(9)
6
(18)
7
(20)
8
(30)
9
(35)
10
(36)
11
(49)
12
(51)
13
(56)

14
(62)

Joshua Morales
Juan Flores
Alfredo Gonzalez
Louis Santibanez
Mikel Bautista
Joel Alfaro

Ethan Garcia
Abdul Babakarkhil
Diego Avelar
Alexander Gonzalez
Robert Boler
Jesse Sanchez
Kaleb Medina

Juan Angulo
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Grade
12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

12

11

11

10

12

12

Team
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)

Bellflower (SS)

Time
15:50.6

15:58.4

16:14.6

16:24.3

16:35.8

17:10.9

17:15.2

18:10.8

18:38.8

18:45.2

19:41.5

20:05.1

21:00.3

22:45.3

Points
1

10

1

12

13

14
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:24:36  16:56 539 1:11 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

2 ﬁ Firebaugh (Marco 50 1:38:46 19:46 636 2:18 8-9-10-11-12-13-14 8-9-10-11-12-13-14
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
'idual Results - Downey (SS) vs Firebaugh (Marco Antonio)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Adrien Guerrero 10 Downey (SS) 16:09.9 1
(4)
2 Aidan Dominguez 12 Downey (SS) 16:42.8 2

(1)

3 Joshua Zaragoza 1 Downey (SS) 17:.080 3
(17)

4  German Aguilar 12 Downey (SS) 17144 4
(19)

5 LeoLopez 12 Downey (SS) 17:205 5
(21)

6 Jonathan Morales 1 Downey (SS) 18:045 6
(26)

7 Alexander Reyes 11 Downey (SS) 18:18.7 7
(31)

8 Jordin Corral 12 Firebaugh (Marco 18:27.2 8
(33) Antonio) (SS)

9  Anthony Martinez 12 Firebaugh (Marco 19:22.0 9
(44) Antonio) (SS)

10 Jovanny 12 Firebaugh (Marco 19:58.2 10
(50) Lopez-Sotelo Antonio) (SS)

11 Ruben Perez 12 Firebaugh (Marco 20:13.3 11
(52) Antonio) (SS)

12 Sebastian Robles 11 Firebaugh (Marco 20:445 12
(54) Antonio) (SS)

13 Joshua Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco 22:09.2 13
(59) Antonio) (SS)

14 Matthew Castillo 11 Firebaugh (Marco 22:094 14
(60) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:24:36  16:56 539 1:11 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP Euﬂu‘mﬁm Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 59:08 1943 6:35 8-9-10 3 Runners
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Gahr (Richard) (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Adrien Guerrero 10 Downey (SS) 16:09.9 1
(4)

2 Aidan Dominguez 12 Downey (SS) 16:428 2

(1)

3 Joshua Zaragoza 1 Downey (SS) 17:.080 3
(17)

4  German Aguilar 12 Downey (SS) 17144 4
(19)

5 LeoLopez 12 Downey (SS) 17:205 5
(21)

6 Jonathan Morales 1 Downey (SS) 18:045 6
(26)

7 Alexander Reyes 11 Downey (SS) 181187 7
(31)

8 Joseph Delgadillo 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:09.8
(43)

9 Johnathan Delgado 12  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:41.0
(48)

10 Minguk Wie 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:17.0
(53)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 18 1:24:36 1656 539 1:11 1-2-4-5-6-7-9 1-2-4-5-6-7-9

2 La Mirada (SS) 44 1:31:.08 18114 6:.05 1:51 3-8-10-11-12-13-14 3-8-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs La Mirada (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Adrien Guerrero 10 Downey (SS) 16:09.9 1
(4)

2 Aidan Dominguez 12 Downey (SS) 16:428 2
M)

3 Chris Valle 9 La Mirada (SS)  17.01.2 3
(14) Hernandez

4 Joshua Zaragoza 1 Downey (SS) 17.080 4

(17)
5 German Aguilar 12 Downey (SS) 17:14.4 5
(19)
6 LeoLopez 12 Downey (SS) 17205 6
(21)
7 Jonathan Morales 11 Downey (SS) 18:045 7
(26)
8 RyanDiaz 10 La Mirada (SS)  18:.086 8
(29)
9 Alexander Reyes 11 Downey (SS) 18:187 9
(31)
10 Tristan Lopez 10 La Mirada (SS)  18:189 10
(32)
11 Vladimir Parra 11 La Mirada (SS)  18:469 11
(37)
12 Michael Avila 10 La Mirada (SS) 18517 12
(38)
13 Rowan Villanueva 10 La Mirada (SS)  19:.04.1 13
(42)
14 Michael Cuevas 1 LaMirada (SS)  19:36.5 14
(47)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:24:36 1656 539 1:11 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

Lynwood (SS) 50 1:50:19  22:.04 T7:22 451 8-9-10-11-12-13 8-9-10-11-12-13
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Lynwood (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Adrien Guerrero 10 Downey (SS) 16:09.9 1
(4)
2 Aidan Dominguez 12 Downey (SS) 16:428 2

(1)
3 Joshua Zaragoza 1 Downey (SS) 17:.080 3
(17)
4  German Aguilar 12 Downey (SS) 17144 4
(19)
5 LeoLopez 12 Downey (SS) 17:205 5
(21)
6 Jonathan Morales 1 Downey (SS) 18:045 6
(26)
7 Alexander Reyes 11 Downey (SS) 181187 7
(31)
8 Gabriel Vergara 10 Lynwood (SS) 19:.004 8
(41)
9 Khaleel Johnson 12 Lynwood (SS) 21:1142 9
(57)
10 Leon Segundo 10 Lynwood (SS) 22:39.7 10
(61)
11 Dominic Garcia 10 Lynwood (SS) 23:330 11
(63)
12 Aidan Gonzalez 10 Lynwood (SS) 23508 12
(64)
13 Matthew Martinez 9 Lynwood (SS) 35470 13
(65)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:24:36 1656 539 1:11 1-2-3-4-5-10-11 1-2-3-4-5-10-11

2 = Mayfair (SS) 42 1:29:35 17:55 559 137 6-7-8-9-12-13-14 6-7-8-9-12-13-14
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Adrien Guerrero 10 Downey (SS) 16:09.9 1
(4)
2 Aidan Dominguez 12 Downey (SS) 16:428 2

(1)

3 Joshua Zaragoza 1 Downey (SS) 17:.080 3
(17)

4  German Aguilar 12 Downey (SS) 17144 4
(19)

5 LeoLopez 12 Downey (SS) 17:205 5
(21)

6 Javonn Chhu Bol 1 Mayfair (SS) 17232 6
(22)

7 Lamech Samuel 10 Mayfair (SS) 17:335 7
(23)

8 Reeve Davis 12 Mayfair (SS) 17:40.1 8
(24)

9 Ivan Tadeo 12 Mayfair (SS) 17579 9
(25)

10 Jonathan Morales 1 Downey (SS) 18:045 10
(26)

11 Alexander Reyes 11 Downey (SS) 18:187 11
(31)

12 Jake Godinez 1 Mayfair (SS) 18:59.8 12
(40)

13 Carlos Moreira 12 Mayfair (SS) 20:52.0 13
(55) Gomez

14 Andrew Reza 9 Mayfair (SS) 21:284 14
(58)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 25 1:24:36 1656 539 1:11 1-3-6-7-8-9-12 1-3-6-7-8-9-12

2 Norwalk (SS) 32 1:26:43 1721 547 142 2-4-5-10-11-13-14 2-4-5-10-11-13-14

=]
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name

1
(4)
2
(7)
3
(11)
4
(13)
5
(16)
6
(17)
7
(19)
8
(21)
9
(26)
10
(27)
11
(28)
12
(31)
13
(39)

14
(46)

Adrien Guerrero
Leonardo Diaz
Aidan Dominguez
Angeldavid Anaya
Erick Gallardo Barrios
Joshua Zaragoza
German Aguilar
Leo Lopez
Jonathan Morales
Diego Lopez
Alejandro Romo
Limon

Alexander Reyes

Paul Wackerman

Miguel Chavez
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Grade
10

10

12

10

11

11

12

12

11

11

11

11

10

10

Team
Downey (SS)

Norwalk (SS)
Downey (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Downey (SS)
Norwalk (SS)

Norwalk (SS)

Time
16:09.9

16:25.8

16:42.8

16:59.2

17:05.6

17:08.0

17:14.4

17:20.5

18:04.5

18:05.2

18:06.9

18:18.7

18:58.7

19:27.9

Points
1

10

1

12

13

14

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 oo Paramount (SS) 21 1:23:01  16:37 533 1:.05 1-3-4-6-7-13-14 1-3-4-6-7-13-14
=¥

2 % Downey (SS) 34 1:24:36 16:56 539 1:11 2-5-8-9-10-11-12 2-5-8-9-10-11-12
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Paramount (SS)

Place Name

1
3)
2
(4)
3
(8)
4
(10)
5
(11)
6
(12)
7
(19)
8
(17)
9
(19)
10
(21)
11
(26)
12
(31)
13
(34)

14
(45)

Jordi Avalos
Adrien Guerrero
Kevin
Hernandez-Ramos
Damien Madrigal
Aidan Dominguez
Alec Avalos
Angel Hernandez
Joshua Zaragoza
German Aguilar
Leo Lopez
Jonathan Morales
Alexander Reyes

Benjamin Gonzalez

Daniel
Sanchez-Andrade
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Grade
10

10

11

12

12

11

12

12

11

11

12

11

Team
Paramount (SS)

Downey (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)

Downey (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)

Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)
Paramount (SS)

Paramount (SS)

Time
15:58.4

16:09.9

16:30.3

16:41.0

16:42.8

16:47.9

17:03.1

17:08.0

17:14.4

17:20.5

18:04.5

18:18.7

18:30.0

19:24.1

Points
1

10

1

12

13

14

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 18 1:21:04 16113 525 0:46 1-2-4-5-6-9-11 1-2-4-5-6-9-11
BEARS
2 % Downey (SS) 40 1:24:36 16:56 539 1:11 3-7-8-10-12-13-14 3-7-8-10-12-13-14
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Warren (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Joshua Morales 12 Warren (SS) 15:50.6 1
(1)
2 Juan Flores 12 Warren (SS) 15:584 2

(2)
3 Adrien Guerrero 10 Downey (SS) 16:09.9 3
(4)
4 Alfredo Gonzalez 12 Warren (SS) 16:146 4
(5)
5 Louis Santibanez 12 Warren (SS) 16:243 5
(6)

6 Mikel Bautista 12 Warren (SS) 16:358 6
)
7 Aidan Dominguez 12 Downey (SS) 16:42.8 7
(1)
8 Joshua Zaragoza 1 Downey (SS) 17.080 8
(17)
9 Joel Alfaro 12 Warren (SS) 17109 9
(18)
10 German Aguilar 12 Downey (SS) 17144 10
(19)
11 Ethan Garcia 12 Warren (SS) 17152 11
(20)
12 Leo Lopez 12 Downey (SS) 17:205 12
(21)
13 Jonathan Morales 1 Downey (SS) 18:045 13
(26)
14  Alexander Reyes 11 Downey (SS) 18:187 14
(31)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 % Firebaugh (Marco 15 1:38:46 19:46 636 2:18 1-3-5-6-8-9-10 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
Antonio) (SS)
DNP m‘ﬁgﬂﬂ Gahr (Richard) (SS) 59:08 1943 6:35 2-4-7 3 Runners
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
al Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Gahr (Richa

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Jordin Corral 12 Firebaugh (Marco  18:27.2 1
(33) Antonio) (SS)

2 Joseph Delgadillo 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:09.8

(43)

3 Anthony Martinez 12 Firebaugh (Marco 19:220 2
(44) Antonio) (SS)

4 JohnathanDelgado 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:41.0

(48)

5 Jovanny 12 Firebaugh (Marco 19:58.2 3
(50) Lopez-Sotelo Antonio) (SS)

6 Ruben Perez 12 Firebaugh (Marco 20:13.3 4
(52) Antonio) (SS)

7 Minguk Wie 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:17.0

(53)

8 Sebastian Robles 11 Firebaugh (Marco 20:445 5
(54) Antonio) (SS)

9 Joshua Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco 22:09.2 6
(59) Antonio) (SS)

10 Matthew Castillo 11 Firebaugh (Marco 22:094 7
(60) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 17 1:31:08 18114 6:.05 1:51 1-2-3-5-6-7-9 1-2-3-5-6-7-9
2 i Firebaugh (Marco 45 1:38:46 19:46 636 2:18 4-8-10-11-12-13-14 4-8-10-11-12-13-14
Antonio) (SS)
Page 39/92
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
dual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs La Miradze

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Chris Valle 9 La Mirada (SS)  17:01.2 1
(14) Hernandez

2 Ryan Diaz 10 La Mirada (SS)  18:086 2
(29)

3 Tristan Lopez 10  LaMirada(SS) 18189 3
(32)

4  Jordin Corral 12 Firebaugh (Marco 18272 4
(33) Antonio) (SS)

5 Vladimir Parra 11 La Mirada (SS)  18:469 5
(37)

6 Michael Avila 10 La Mirada (SS) 18517 6
(38)

7 Rowan Villanueva 10 La Mirada (SS)  19:04.1 7
(42)

8 Anthony Martinez 12 Firebaugh (Marco 19:22.0 8
(44) Antonio) (SS)

9 Michael Cuevas 11 La Mirada (SS)  19:365 9
(47)

10 Jovanny 12 Firebaugh (Marco 19:58.2 10
(50) Lopez-Sotelo Antonio) (SS)

11 Ruben Perez 12 Firebaugh (Marco 20:13.3 11
(52) Antonio) (SS)

12 Sebastian Robles 11 Firebaugh (Marco 20:445 12
(54) Antonio) (SS)

13 Joshua Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco 22:09.2 13
(59) Antonio) (SS)

14 Matthew Castillo 11 Firebaugh (Marco 22:094 14
(60) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 % Firebaugh (Marco 19 1:38:46 19:46 636 2:18 1-3-4-5-6-8-9 1-3-4-5-6-8-9
Antonio) (SS)

S Lynwood (SS) 42 15019 2204 722 451 2-7-10-11-12-13 2-7-10-11-12-13
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
idual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Lynwood

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jordin Corral 12 Firebaugh (Marco  18:27.2 1
(33) Antonio) (SS)

2 Gabriel Vergara 10 Lynwood (SS) 19:.004 2
(41)

3 Anthony Martinez 12 Firebaugh (Marco  19:22.0 3
(44) Antonio) (SS)

4  Jovanny 12 Firebaugh (Marco  19:58.2 4
(50) Lopez-Sotelo Antonio) (SS)

5 Ruben Perez 12 Firebaugh (Marco  20:13.3 5
(52) Antonio) (SS)

6 Sebastian Robles 11 Firebaugh (Marco 20:445 6
(54) Antonio) (SS)

7 Khaleel Johnson 12 Lynwood (SS) 21:14.2 7
(57)

8 Joshua Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco 22:09.2 8
(59) Antonio) (SS)

9 Matthew Castillo 11 Firebaugh (Marco 22:094 9
(60) Antonio) (SS)

10 Leon Segundo 10 Lynwood (SS) 22:39.7 10
(61)

11 Dominic Garcia 10 Lynwood (SS) 23:330 11
(63)

12 Aidan Gonzalez 10 Lynwood (SS) 23508 12
(64)

13 Matthew Martinez 9 Lynwood (SS) 35470 13
(65)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Mayfair (SS) 16 1:29:35 17:55 559 1:37 1-2-3-4-6-11-12 1-2-3-4-6-11-12
2 f Firebaugh (Marco 39 1:3846 1946 636 2:18 5-7-8-9-10-13-14 5-7-8-9-10-13-14
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
/idual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Mayfair

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Javonn Chhu Bol 11 Mayfair (SS) 17:23.2 1
(22)

2 Lamech Samuel 10 Mayfair (SS) 17:335 2
(23)

3 Reeve Davis 12 Mayfair (SS) 17:40.1 3
(24)

4 Ivan Tadeo 12 Mayfair (SS) 17579 4
(25)

5 Jordin Corral 12 Firebaugh (Marco 18:272 5
(33) Antonio) (SS)

6 Jake Godinez 1 Mayfair (SS) 18:59.8 6
(40)

7 Anthony Martinez 12 Firebaugh (Marco 19:22.0 7
(44) Antonio) (SS)

8 Jovanny 12 Firebaugh (Marco 19:58.2 8
(50) Lopez-Sotelo Antonio) (SS)

9 Ruben Perez 12 Firebaugh (Marco 20:13.3 9
(52) Antonio) (SS)

10 Sebastian Robles 11 Firebaugh (Marco 20:445 10
(54) Antonio) (SS)

11 Carlos Moreira 12 Mayfair (SS) 20:52.0 11
(55) Gomez

12 Andrew Reza 9 Mayfair (SS) 21:284 12
(58)

13 Joshua Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco 22:09.2 13
(59) Antonio) (SS)

14 Matthew Castillo 11 Firebaugh (Marco 22:094 14
(60) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 %%r Norwalk (SS) 15 1:26:43 1721 547 1:42 1-2-3-4-5-7-9 1-2-3-4-5-7-9

2 ﬁ Firebaugh (Marco 47 1:38:46 19:46 636 2:18 6-8-10-11-12-13-14 6-8-10-11-12-13-14
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
idual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Norwalk
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Leonardo Diaz 10 Norwalk (SS) 16:258 1

(7)
2 Angeldavid Anaya 10 Norwalk (SS) 16:59.2 2

(13)

3 Erick Gallardo Barrios 11 Norwalk (SS) 17:05.6 3
(16)

4 Diego Lopez 1 Norwalk (SS) 18:052 4
(27)

5 Alejandro Romo 11 Norwalk (SS) 18:069 5
(28) Limon

6 Jordin Corral 12 Firebaugh (Marco 18272 6
(33) Antonio) (SS)

7 Paul Wackerman 10 Norwalk (SS) 18:58.7 7
(39)

8 Anthony Martinez 12 Firebaugh (Marco 19:22.0 8
(44) Antonio) (SS)

9 Miguel Chavez 10 Norwalk (SS) 19279 9
(46)

10 Jovanny 12 Firebaugh (Marco 19:58.2 10
(50) Lopez-Sotelo Antonio) (SS)

11 Ruben Perez 12 Firebaugh (Marco 20:13.3 11
(52) Antonio) (SS)

12 Sebastian Robles 11 Firebaugh (Marco 20:445 12
(54) Antonio) (SS)

13 Joshua Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco 22:09.2 13
(59) Antonio) (SS)

14 Matthew Castillo 11 Firebaugh (Marco 22:094 14
(60) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 W& Paramount (SS) 15 1:23:01  16:37 533 1:.05 1-2-3-4-5-7-9 1-2-3-4-5-7-9
¥4

2 i Firebaugh (Marco 47 1:38:46 19:46 636 2:18 6-8-10-11-12-13-14 6-8-10-11-12-13-14
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
dual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Paramoun

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jordi Avalos 10  Paramount (SS)  15:58.4 1
(3)

2 Kevin 1 Paramount (SS)  16:30.3 2
(8) Hernandez-Ramos

3 Damien Madrigal 9 Paramount (SS)  16:41.0 3
(10)

4  Alec Avalos 9 Paramount (SS) 16479 4
(12)

5 Angel Hernandez 12 Paramount (SS)  17:03.1 5
(15)

6 Jordin Corral 12 Firebaugh (Marco 18272 6
(33) Antonio) (SS)

7 Benjamin Gonzalez 12 Paramount (SS)  18:30.0 7
(34)

8 Anthony Martinez 12 Firebaugh (Marco 19:22.0 8
(44) Antonio) (SS)

9 Daniel 11 Paramount (SS)  19:24.1 9
(45) Sanchez-Andrade

10 Jovanny 12 Firebaugh (Marco 19:58.2 10
(50) Lopez-Sotelo Antonio) (SS)

11 Ruben Perez 12 Firebaugh (Marco 20:13.3 11
(52) Antonio) (SS)

12 Sebastian Robles 11 Firebaugh (Marco 20:445 12
(54) Antonio) (SS)

13 Joshua Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco 22:09.2 13
(59) Antonio) (SS)

14 Matthew Castillo 11 Firebaugh (Marco 22:094 14
(60) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:21:04 16113 525 0:46 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS
2 f Firebaugh (Marco 50 1:38:46 19:46 636 2:18 8-9-10-11-12-13-14 8-9-10-11-12-13-14
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
vidual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Warren
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Joshua Morales 12 Warren (SS) 15:50.6 1
(1)
2 Juan Flores 12 Warren (SS) 15:584 2

(2)
3 Alfredo Gonzalez 12 Warren (SS) 16:14.6 3
(5)
4 Louis Santibanez 12 Warren (SS) 16:243 4
(6)

5 Mikel Bautista 12 Warren (SS) 16:358 5
)

6 Joel Alfaro 12 Warren (SS) 17109 6
(18)

7 Ethan Garcia 12 Warren (SS) 17:15.2 7
(20)

8 Jordin Corral 12 Firebaugh (Marco 18:27.2 8
(33) Antonio) (SS)

9  Anthony Martinez 12 Firebaugh (Marco 19:22.0 9
(44) Antonio) (SS)

10 Jovanny 12 Firebaugh (Marco 19:58.2 10
(50) Lopez-Sotelo Antonio) (SS)

11 Ruben Perez 12 Firebaugh (Marco 20:13.3 11
(52) Antonio) (SS)

12 Sebastian Robles 11 Firebaugh (Marco 20:445 12
(54) Antonio) (SS)

13 Joshua Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco 22:09.2 13
(59) Antonio) (SS)

14 Matthew Castillo 11 Firebaugh (Marco 22:094 14
(60) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 R ) La Mirada (SS) 15 1:31:08 18114 6:.05 1:51 1-2-3-4-5-6-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP Euﬂu‘mﬁm Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 59:08 1943 6:35 7-9-10 3 Runners
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs La Mirada (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Chris Valle 9 La Mirada (SS)  17:01.2 1
(14) Hernandez

2 RyanDiaz 10  LaMirada (SS)  18:086 2
(29)

3 Tristan Lopez 10  LaMirada(SS) 18189 3
(32)

4  Vladimir Parra 1 La Mirada (SS)  18:469 4
(37)

5 Michael Avila 10 La Mirada (SS)  18:51.7 5
(38)

6 Rowan Villanueva 10 La Mirada (SS)  19:04.1 6
(42)

7 Joseph Delgadillo 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:09.8
(43)

8 Michael Cuevas 1 LaMirada (SS) 19:365 7
(47)

9 Johnathan Delgado 12  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:41.0
(48)

10 Minguk Wie 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:17.0
(53)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 3 Lynwood (SS) 15 1:50:19  22:04 722 4:51 1-5-6-7-8-9 1-2-3-4-5-6
DNP Euﬂu‘mﬁm Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 59:08 1943 6:35 2-3-4 3 Runners
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Lynwood (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Gabriel Vergara 10 Lynwood (SS) 19:00.4 1
(41)

2 Joseph Delgadillo 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:09.8
(43)

3 Johnathan Delgado 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:41.0
(48)

4  Minguk Wie 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:17.0
(53)

5 Khaleel Johnson 12 Lynwood (SS) 21:142 2
(57)

6 Leon Segundo 10 Lynwood (SS) 22397 3
(61)

7 Dominic Garcia 10 Lynwood (SS) 23330 4
(63)

8 Aidan Gonzalez 10 Lynwood (SS) 23508 5
(64)

9 Matthew Martinez 9 Lynwood (SS) 35470 6
(65)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Mayfair (SS) 15 1:29:35 17:55 559 1:37 1-2-3-4-5-9-10 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP Euﬂu‘mﬁm Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 59:08 1943 6:35 6-7-8 3 Runners

Page 55/92 10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Javonn Chhu Bol 11 Mayfair (SS) 17:23.2 1

(22)

2 Lamech Samuel 10 Mayfair (SS) 17335 2
(23)

3 Reeve Davis 12 Mayfair (SS) 17:40.1 3
(24)

4 Ivan Tadeo 12 Mayfair (SS) 17579 4
(25)

5 Jake Godinez 11 Mayfair (SS) 18:598 5
(40)

6 Joseph Delgadillo 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:09.8
(43)

7 Johnathan Delgado 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:41.0
(48)

8 Minguk Wie 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:17.0
(53)

9 Carlos Moreira 12 Mayfair (SS) 20520 6
(55) Gomez

10 Andrew Reza 9 Mayfair (SS) 21284 7
(58)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 %%r Norwalk (SS) 15 1:26:43 1721 547 1:42 1-2-3-4-5-6-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP Euﬂu‘mﬁm Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 59:08 1943 6:35 7-9-10 3 Runners
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Leonardo Diaz 10 Norwalk (SS) 16:258 1
(7)

2 Angeldavid Anaya 10 Norwalk (SS) 16:59.2 2

(13)

3 Erick Gallardo Barrios 11 Norwalk (SS) 17:056 3
(16)

4 Diego Lopez 1 Norwalk (SS) 18:052 4
(27)

5 Alejandro Romo 11 Norwalk (SS) 18:069 5
(28) Limon

6 Paul Wackerman 10 Norwalk (SS) 18:58.7 6
(39)

7 Joseph Delgadillo 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:09.8
43)

8 Miguel Chavez 10 Norwalk (SS) 19279 7
(46)

9 Johnathan Delgado 12  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:41.0
(48)

10 Minguk Wie 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:17.0
(53)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 ¢ Paramount (SS) 15 1:23.01 16:37 533 1:.05 1-2-3-4-5-6-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
¥4
DNP Euﬂu‘mﬁm Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 59:08 1943 6:35 7-9-10 3 Runners
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Paramount (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jordi Avalos 10  Paramount (SS)  15:58.4 1
(3)
2 Kevin 1 Paramount (SS)  16:30.3 2

(8) Hernandez-Ramos

3 Damien Madrigal 9 Paramount (SS)  16:41.0 3
(10)

4  Alec Avalos 9 Paramount (SS) 16479 4
(12)

5 Angel Hernandez 12 Paramount (SS)  17:03.1 5
(15)

6 Benjamin Gonzalez 12  Paramount(SS) 18300 6
(34)

7 Joseph Delgadillo 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:09.8
43)

8 Daniel 11 Paramount (SS)  19:24.1 7

(45) Sanchez-Andrade

9 Johnathan Delgado 12  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:41.0
(48)

10 Minguk Wie 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:17.0
(53)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:21:04 16113 525 0:46 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS
DNP Euﬂu‘mﬁm Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 59:08 1943 6:35 8-9-10 3 Runners
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Joshua Morales 12 Warren (SS) 15:50.6 1
(1)

2 Juan Flores 12 Warren (SS) 15:584 2
(2)
3 Alfredo Gonzalez 12 Warren (SS) 16:146 3
(5)
4 Louis Santibanez 12 Warren (SS) 16:243 4
(6)

5 Mikel Bautista 12 Warren (SS) 16:358 5
)

6 Joel Alfaro 12 Warren (SS) 17109 6
(18)

7 Ethan Garcia 12 Warren (SS) 17:15.2 7
(20)

8 Joseph Delgadillo 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:09.8
(43)

9 Johnathan Delgado 12  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:41.0
(48)

10 Minguk Wie 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:17.0
(53)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 15 1:31:08 18114 6:.05 1:51 1-2-3-4-5-7-8 1-2-3-4-5-7-8
2 Lg{,;‘,%f Lynwood (SS) 48 1:50:19  22:04 722 4:51 6-9-10-11-12-13 6-9-10-11-12-13
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Lynwood (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Chris Valle 9 La Mirada (SS)  17:01.2 1
(14) Hernandez

2 RyanDiaz 10  LaMirada (SS)  18:086 2
(29)

3 Tristan Lopez 10  LaMirada(SS) 18189 3
(32)

4  Vladimir Parra 1 La Mirada (SS)  18:469 4
(37)

5 Michael Avila 10 La Mirada (SS)  18:51.7 5
(38)

6 Gabriel Vergara 10 Lynwood (SS) 19:004 6
(41)

7 Rowan Villanueva 10 La Mirada (SS)  19:04.1 7
(42)

8 Michael Cuevas 1 LaMirada (SS) 19:365 8
(47)

9 Khaleel Johnson 12 Lynwood (SS) 21:1142 9
(57)

10 Leon Segundo 10 Lynwood (SS) 22:39.7 10
(61)

11 Dominic Garcia 10 Lynwood (SS) 23:330 11
(63)

12 Aidan Gonzalez 10 Lynwood (SS) 23508 12
(64)

13 Matthew Martinez 9 Lynwood (SS) 35470 13
(65)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Mayfair (SS) 24 1:29:35 17:55 559 1:37 2-3-4-5-10-13-14 2-3-4-5-10-13-14
2 (§§) LaMirada (SS) 31 1:31:08 18114 6:.05 1:51 1-6-7-8-9-11-12 1-6-7-8-9-11-12
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Chris Valle 9 La Mirada (SS)  17:01.2 1

(14) Hernandez
2 Javonn Chhu Bol 1 Mayfair (SS) 17:232 2

(22)

3 Lamech Samuel 10 Mayfair (SS) 17:335 3
(23)

4 Reeve Davis 12 Mayfair (SS) 17:40.1 4
(24)

5 Ivan Tadeo 12 Mayfair (SS) 17:579 5
(25)

6 Ryan Diaz 10 La Mirada (SS)  18:086 6
(29)

7 Tristan Lopez 10 La Mirada (SS) 181189 7
(32)

8 Viadimir Parra 1 LaMirada (SS) 18:469 8
(37)

9 Michael Avila 10 La Mirada (SS)  18:51.7 9
(38)

10 Jake Godinez 1 Mayfair (SS) 18:59.8 10
(40)

11 Rowan Villanueva 10 La Mirada (SS)  19:.041 11
(42)

12 Michael Cuevas 1 La Mirada (SS)  19:36.5 12
(47)

13 Carlos Moreira 12 Mayfair (SS) 20:52.0 13
(55) Gomez

14 Andrew Reza 9 Mayfair (SS) 21:284 14
(58)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

18 1:26:43 1721 547 142 1-2-4-5-6-11-13 1-2-4-5-6-11-13

37 1:31:.08 18114 6:.05 1:51 3-7-8-9-10-12-14 3-7-8-9-10-12-14
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Leonardo Diaz 10 Norwalk (SS) 16:258 1

(7)
2 Angeldavid Anaya 10 Norwalk (SS) 16:59.2 2
(13)

3 Chris Valle 9 La Mirada (SS)  17.01.2 3
(14) Hernandez

4  Erick Gallardo Barrios 11 Norwalk (SS) 17.056 4

(16)

5 Diego Lopez 11 Norwalk (SS) 18:05.2 5
(27)

6 Alejandro Romo 1 Norwalk (SS) 18:069 6
(28) Limon

7 Ryan Diaz 10 La Mirada (SS)  18:08.6 7
(29)

8 Tristan Lopez 10 LaMirada (SS) 18:189 8
(32)

9  Vladimir Parra 11 La Mirada (SS)  18:469 9
(37)

10 Michael Avila 10 La Mirada (SS)  18:51.7 10
(38)

11 Paul Wackerman 10 Norwalk (SS) 18:58.7 11
(39)

12 Rowan Villanueva 10 La Mirada (SS)  19:041 12
(42)

13  Miguel Chavez 10 Norwalk (SS) 19:279 13
(46)

14 Michael Cuevas 11 La Mirada (SS)  19:36.5 14
(47)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 W& Paramount (SS) 16 1:23:01  16:37 533 1:.05 1-2-3-4-6-9-13 1-2-3-4-6-9-13
¥4
2 La Mirada (SS) 41 1:31:08 18114 6:.05 1:51 5-7-8-10-11-12-14 5-7-8-10-11-12-14
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Paramount (SS)

Place Name

1
3)
2
(8)
3
(10)
4
(12)
5
(14)
6
(19)
7
(29)
8
(32)
9
(34)
10
(37)
11
(38)
12
(42)
13
(45)

14
(47)

Jordi Avalos

Kevin
Hernandez-Ramos
Damien Madrigal
Alec Avalos

Chris Valle
Hernandez

Angel Hernandez
Ryan Diaz

Tristan Lopez
Benjamin Gonzalez
Vladimir Parra
Michael Avila
Rowan Villanueva
Daniel

Sanchez-Andrade
Michael Cuevas
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Grade
10

1

12

10

10

12

11

10

10

11

11

Team
Paramount (SS)

Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Paramount (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Paramount (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Paramount (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
15:58.4

16:30.3

16:41.0

16:47.9

17:01.2

17:03.1

18:08.6

18:18.9

18:30.0

18:46.9

18:51.7

19:04.1

19:24.1

19:36.5

Points
1

10

1

12

13

14

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:21:04 16113 525 0:46 1-2-3-4-5-7-8 1-2-3-4-5-7-8
BEARS
2 La Mirada (SS) 48 1:31:08 18114 6:.05 1:51 6-9-10-11-12-13-14 6-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Warren (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Joshua Morales 12 Warren (SS) 15:50.6 1
(1)
2 Juan Flores 12 Warren (SS) 15:584 2

(2)
3 Alfredo Gonzalez 12 Warren (SS) 16:14.6 3
(5)
4 Louis Santibanez 12 Warren (SS) 16:243 4
(6)

5 Mikel Bautista 12 Warren (SS) 16:358 5
)

6 Chris Valle 9 LaMirada (SS) 17:01.2 6
(14) Hernandez

7 Joel Alfaro 12 Warren (SS) 17109 7
(18)

8 Ethan Garcia 12 Warren (SS) 17152 8
(20)

9 Ryan Diaz 10 La Mirada (SS)  18:.086 9
(29)

10 Tristan Lopez 10 La Mirada (SS)  18:189 10
(32)

11 Vladimir Parra 11 La Mirada (SS)  18:469 11
(37)

12 Michael Avila 10 La Mirada (SS) 18517 12
(38)

13 Rowan Villanueva 10 La Mirada (SS)  19:.04.1 13
(42)

14 Michael Cuevas 1 LaMirada (SS)  19:36.5 14
(47)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 = Mayfair (SS) 15 1:29:35 17:55 559 1:37 1-2-3-4-5-7-9 1-2-3-4-5-7-9
2 & Lynwood (SS) 47 1:50:19  22:04 722 4:51 6-8-10-11-12-13 6-8-10-11-12-13
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Lynwood (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Javonn Chhu Bol 11 Mayfair (SS) 17:23.2 1
(22)

2 Lamech Samuel 10 Mayfair (SS) 17335 2
(23)

3 Reeve Davis 12 Mayfair (SS) 17:40.1 3
(24)

4 Ivan Tadeo 12 Mayfair (SS) 17579 4
(25)

5 Jake Godinez 11 Mayfair (SS) 18:598 5
(40)

6 Gabriel Vergara 10 Lynwood (SS) 19:004 6
(41)

7 Carlos Moreira 12 Mayfair (SS) 20:52.0 7
(55) Gomez

8 Khaleel Johnson 12 Lynwood (SS) 21:142 8
(57)

9 Andrew Reza 9 Mayfair (SS) 21:284 9
(58)

10 Leon Segundo 10 Lynwood (SS) 22:39.7 10
(61)

11 Dominic Garcia 10 Lynwood (SS) 23:330 11
(63)

12 Aidan Gonzalez 10 Lynwood (SS) 23508 12
(64)

13 Matthew Martinez 9 Lynwood (SS) 35470 13
(65)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

15 1:26:43 1721 547 142 1-2-3-4-5-6-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-8

49 1:50:19  22:.04 T7:22 451 7-9-10-11-12-13 7-9-10-11-12-13
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Lynwood (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Leonardo Diaz 10 Norwalk (SS) 16:25.8 1

(7)
2 Angeldavid Anaya 10 Norwalk (SS) 16:59.2 2

(13)

3 Erick Gallardo Barrios 11 Norwalk (SS) 17:05.6 3
(16)

4 Diego Lopez 1 Norwalk (SS) 18:052 4
(27)

5 Alejandro Romo 11 Norwalk (SS) 18:069 5
(28) Limon

6 Paul Wackerman 10 Norwalk (SS) 18:58.7 6
(39)

7  Gabriel Vergara 10 Lynwood (SS) 19:004 7
41)

8 Miguel Chavez 10 Norwalk (SS) 19279 8
(46)

9 Khaleel Johnson 12 Lynwood (SS) 21:1142 9
(57)

10 Leon Segundo 10 Lynwood (SS) 22:39.7 10
(61)

11 Dominic Garcia 10 Lynwood (SS) 23:330 11
(63)

12 Aidan Gonzalez 10 Lynwood (SS) 23508 12
(64)

13 Matthew Martinez 9 Lynwood (SS) 35470 13
(65)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 W& Paramount (SS) 15 1:23:01 16:37 533 1:.05 1-2-3-4-5-6-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-8
2 Lg{,;‘,%f Lynwood (SS) 49 1:50:19  22:04 722 4:51 7-9-10-11-12-13 7-9-10-11-12-13
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Lynwood (SS) vs Paramount (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jordi Avalos 10  Paramount (SS)  15:58.4 1
(3)
2 Kevin 1 Paramount (SS)  16:30.3 2
(8) Hernandez-Ramos
3 Damien Madrigal 9 Paramount (SS)  16:41.0 3
(10)
4  Alec Avalos 9 Paramount (SS) 16479 4
(12)
5 Angel Hernandez 12 Paramount (SS)  17:03.1 5
(15)
6 Benjamin Gonzalez 12  Paramount(SS) 18300 6
(34)
7  Gabriel Vergara 10 Lynwood (SS) 19:004 7
41)
8 Daniel 11 Paramount (SS)  19:24.1 8

(45) Sanchez-Andrade

9 Khaleel Johnson 12 Lynwood (SS) 21:1142 9
(57)

10 Leon Segundo 10 Lynwood (SS) 22:39.7 10
(61)

11 Dominic Garcia 10 Lynwood (SS) 23:330 11
(63)

12 Aidan Gonzalez 10 Lynwood (SS) 23508 12
(64)

13 Matthew Martinez 9 Lynwood (SS) 35470 13
(65)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:21:04 16113 525 0:46 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS
2 % Lynwood (SS) 50 1:50:19  22:04 722 4:51 8-9-10-11-12-13 8-9-10-11-12-13
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Lynwood (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name

1
(1)
2
()
3
(5)
4
(6)
5
(9)
6
(18)
7
(20)
8
(41)
9
(57)
10
(61)
11
(63)
12
(64)

13
(65)

Joshua Morales
Juan Flores
Alfredo Gonzalez
Louis Santibanez
Mikel Bautista
Joel Alfaro

Ethan Garcia
Gabriel Vergara
Khaleel Johnson
Leon Segundo
Dominic Garcia
Aidan Gonzalez

Matthew Martinez
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Grade
12

12

12

12

12

12

12

10

12

10

10

10

Team
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Lynwood (SS)
Lynwood (SS)
Lynwood (SS)
Lynwood (SS)
Lynwood (SS)

Lynwood (SS)

Time
15:50.6

15:58.4

16:14.6

16:24.3

16:35.8

17:10.9

17:15.2

19:00.4

21:14.2

22:39.7

23:33.0

23:50.8

35:47.0

Points
1

10

1

12

13

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

23 1:26:43 1721 547 142 1-2-3-8-9-10-12 1-2-3-8-9-10-12

33 1:29:35 17:55 559 137 4-5-6-7-11-13-14 4-5-6-7-11-13-14
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Mayfair (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Leonardo Diaz 10 Norwalk (SS) 16:258 1

(7)
2 Angeldavid Anaya 10 Norwalk (SS) 16:59.2 2

(13)

3 Erick Gallardo Barrios 11 Norwalk (SS) 17:05.6 3
(16)

4 Javonn Chhu Bol 1 Mayfair (SS) 17232 4
(22)

5 Lamech Samuel 10 Mayfair (SS) 17:335 5
(23)

6 Reeve Davis 12 Mayfair (SS) 17:40.1 6
(24)

7 Ivan Tadeo 12 Mayfair (SS) 17:57.9 7
(25)

8 Diego Lopez 1 Norwalk (SS) 18:052 8
(27)

9 Alejandro Romo 11 Norwalk (SS) 18:069 9
(28) Limon

10 Paul Wackerman 10 Norwalk (SS) 18:58.7 10
(39)

11 Jake Godinez 11 Mayfair (SS) 18:598 11
(40)

12 Miguel Chavez 10 Norwalk (SS) 19:279 12
(46)

13 Carlos Moreira 12 Mayfair (SS) 20:52.0 13
(55) Gomez

14 Andrew Reza 9 Mayfair (SS) 21:284 14
(58)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 oo Paramount (SS) 15 1:23:01  16:37 533 1:.05 1-2-3-4-5-10-12 1-2-3-4-5-10-12
¥4

2 = Mayfair (SS) 41 1:29:35 1755 559 1:37 6-7-8-9-11-13-14 6-7-8-9-11-13-14
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Mayfair (SS) vs Paramount (SS)

Place Name

1
3)
2
(8)
3
(10)
4
(12)
5
(15)
6
(22)
7
(23)
8
(24)
9
(25)
10
(34)
11
(40)
12
(45)
13
(55)

14
(38)

Jordi Avalos

Kevin
Hernandez-Ramos
Damien Madrigal
Alec Avalos

Angel Hernandez
Javonn Chhu Bol
Lamech Samuel
Reeve Davis

Ivan Tadeo
Benjamin Gonzalez
Jake Godinez
Daniel

Sanchez-Andrade

Carlos Moreira
Gomez

Andrew Reza
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Grade
10

1

12

1

10

12

12

12

11

11

12

Team
Paramount (SS)

Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Mayfair (SS)

Mayfair (SS)

Time
15:58.4

16:30.3

16:41.0

16:47.9

17:03.1

17:23.2

17:33.5

17:40.1

17:57.9

18:30.0

18:59.8

19:24.1

20:52.0

21:284

Points
1

10

1

12

13

14

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:21:04 16113 525 0:46 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS
2 = Mayfair (SS) 50 1:29:35 1755 559 1:37 8-9-10-11-12-13-14 8-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Mayfair (SS) vs Warren (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Joshua Morales 12 Warren (SS) 15:50.6 1
(1)
2 Juan Flores 12 Warren (SS) 15:584 2

(2)
3 Alfredo Gonzalez 12 Warren (SS) 16:14.6 3
(5)
4 Louis Santibanez 12 Warren (SS) 16:243 4
(6)

5 Mikel Bautista 12 Warren (SS) 16:358 5
)

6 Joel Alfaro 12 Warren (SS) 17109 6
(18)

7 Ethan Garcia 12 Warren (SS) 17:15.2 7
(20)

8 Javonn Chhu Bol 1 Mayfair (SS) 17232 8
(22)

9 Lamech Samuel 10 Mayfair (SS) 17335 9
(23)

10 Reeve Davis 12 Mayfair (SS) 17:401 10
(24)

11 Ivan Tadeo 12 Mayfair (SS) 17579 11
(25)

12 Jake Godinez 1 Mayfair (SS) 18:59.8 12
(40)

13 Carlos Moreira 12 Mayfair (SS) 20:52.0 13
(55) Gomez

14 Andrew Reza 9 Mayfair (SS) 21:284 14
(58)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 oo Paramount (SS) 20 1:23:01  16:37 533 1:.05 1-3-4-5-7-11-13 1-3-4-5-7-11-13
=¥

2 %%( Norwalk (SS) 35 1:26:43 17:21 547 1:42 2-6-8-9-10-12-14 2-6-8-9-10-12-14
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -

Individual Results - Norwalk (SS) vs Paramount (SS)

Place Name

1
3)
2
(7)
3
(8)
4
(10)
5
(12)
6
(13)
7
(19)
8
(16)
9
(27)
10
(28)
11
(34)
12
(39)
13
(45)

14
(46)

Jordi Avalos

Leonardo Diaz

Kevin

Hernandez-Ramos

Damien Madrigal
Alec Avalos
Angeldavid Anaya

Angel Hernandez

Erick Gallardo Barrios

Diego Lopez

Alejandro Romo
Limon

Benjamin Gonzalez

Paul Wackerman

Daniel
Sanchez-Andrade

Miguel Chavez
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Grade
10

10

11

©

10

12

11

11

11

12

10

11

10

Team
Paramount (SS)

Norwalk (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)
Paramount (SS)

Norwalk (SS)
Paramount (SS)

Norwalk (SS)

Norwalk (SS)

Norwalk (SS)
Paramount (SS)

Norwalk (SS)
Paramount (SS)

Norwalk (SS)

Time
15:58.4

16:25.8

16:30.3

16:41.0

16:47.9

16:59.2

17:03.1

17:05.6

18:05.2

18:06.9

18:30.0

18:58.7

19:24.1

19:27.9

Points
1

10

1

12

13

14
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 16 1:21:04 16113 525 0:46 1-2-3-4-6-9-10 1-2-3-4-6-9-10
BEARS
2 %%( Norwalk (SS) 43 1:26:43 17:21 547 1:42 5-7-8-11-12-13-14 5-7-8-11-12-13-14
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Norwalk (SS) vs Warren (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Joshua Morales 12 Warren (SS) 15:50.6 1
(1)
2 Juan Flores 12 Warren (SS) 15:584 2

(2)
3 Alfredo Gonzalez 12 Warren (SS) 16:14.6 3
(5)
4 Louis Santibanez 12 Warren (SS) 16:243 4
(6)

5 Leonardo Diaz 10 Norwalk (SS) 16:258 5
(7)

6 Mikel Bautista 12 Warren (SS) 16:358 6
)

7 Angeldavid Anaya 10 Norwalk (SS) 16:59.2 7
(13)

8  Erick Gallardo Barrios 11 Norwalk (SS) 17.056 8
(16)

9 Joel Alfaro 12 Warren (SS) 17109 9
(18)

10 Ethan Garcia 12 Warren (SS) 17152 10
(20)

11 Diego Lopez 11 Norwalk (SS) 18:052 11
(27)

12 Alejandro Romo 1 Norwalk (SS) 18:06.9 12
(28) Limon

13 Paul Wackerman 10 Norwalk (SS) 18:58.7 13
(39)

14 Miguel Chavez 10 Norwalk (SS) 19:279 14
(46)
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile
10/12/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 w Warren (SS) 19 1:21:04 16113 525 0:46 1-2-4-5-7-11-12 1-2-4-5-7-11-12
BEARS

2 = y Paramount (SS) 36 1:23.01 16:37 533 1.05 3-6-8-9-10-13-14 3-6-8-9-10-13-14
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Race 103 - Boys Varsity Merge - 3 Mile

10/12/2023 -
Individual Results - Paramount (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Joshua Morales 12 Warren (SS) 15:50.6 1

(1)

2 Juan Flores 12 Warren (SS) 15:584 2

(2)

3 Jordi Avalos 10  Paramount(SS) 15584 3

(3)
4 Alfredo Gonzalez 12 Warren (SS) 16:146 4
(5)
5 Louis Santibanez 12 Warren (SS) 16:243 5
(6)

6 Kevin 11 Paramount (SS) 16:30.3 6
(8) Hernandez-Ramos

7 Mikel Bautista 12 Warren (SS) 16:35.8 7
&)

8 Damien Madrigal 9 Paramount (SS)  16:41.0 8
(10)

9 Alec Avalos 9 Paramount (SS) 16479 9
(12)

10 Angel Hernandez 12 Paramount(SS)  17:03.1 10
(15)

11 Joel Alfaro 12 Warren (SS) 17109 1
(18)

12 Ethan Garcia 12 Warren (SS) 17152 12
(20)

13 Benjamin Gonzalez 12 Paramount (SS)  18:30.0 13
(34)

14 Daniel 11 Paramount(SS) 19:241 14

(45) Sanchez-Andrade
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